To obtain the most recent version or complete data sheet, call our fax retrieval system at 1-800-446-6212 or visit our World Wide Web site at http://www.analog.com.
1
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing.
PRELIM
INARY
TECHNICAL
DATA

The gated oscillator capability eliminates the need for frequency
compensation.
ORDERING GUIDE
Output Package Package
Model Voltage Description Option*
ADP1109AN ADJ PDIP N-8
ADP1109AR ADJ SOIC SO-8
ADP1109AN-5 5 V PDIP N-8
ADP1109AR-5 5 V SOIC SO-8
ADP1109AN-12 12 V PDIP N-8
ADP1109AR-12 12 V SOIC SO-8
*For outline information see Package Information section.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
DRIVER
SW